Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
1
Product Data
A10045B
Model FNCCAB
The FNCCAB Mechanical Air Cleaner cleans the air of dust, pollen, and
smoke which helps keep homes cleaner and fresher longer.
FEATURES/BENEFITS

DIMENSIONS & WEIGHTS
A09651
Table 1 – Filter Cabinet (FNCCAB) Model Number Nomenclature
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
F N C C A B X X 0 0 1 4
Product Type Size
Fan Coil Filter Cabinet 14
17
Brand 21
Bryant 24
MERV
00 - MERV 8
01 - MERV 11
03 - MERV 13
MODELS
FNCCABXX0014
FNCCABXX0114
FNCCABXX0314
FNCCABXX0017
FNCCABXX0117
FNCCABXX0317
FNCCABXX0021
FNCCABXX0121
FNCCABXX0321
FNCCABXX0024
FNCCABXX0124
FNCCABXX0324
Airflow (CFM) Range 600-900 600-1350 600-2000 600-2200
A 14-5/16” (364mm) 17-5/8” (448mm) 21-1/8” (537mm) 24-5/8” (625mm)
B 11” (279mm) 14-11/32” (364mm) 17-7/8” (454mm) 21-11/32” (542mm)
Shipping Weight 17 lb (7.7 kg) 17 lb–9 oz (8 kg) 19 lb–8 oz (8.8 kg) 23 lb (10.4 kg)
B
  19-1/2”
(495mm)
  22-1/4”
(565mm)
A
      7"
(178mm)
   8-7/8”
(225mm)
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
3
Fan Coil Filter (FILXXFNC)
Model FILXXFNC
This filter’s Minimum Efficiency Reporting Value (MERV) is specified
by ASHRAE Standard 52.2. It is based on lab tests to determine the
filter’s ability to trap particles. MERVs for residential filters will
typically be in the range of MERV 1-13. The higher the value, the more
efficient the filter. MERV 8 filters have a minimum of 70% particle
collection efficiency in the 3-10 micron particle size range. (Human hair
is approximately 50-100 microns in diameter.) All four sizes of filters
reach a MERV 8. For enhanced filtration, MERV 11 and MERV 13
options are available.
FEATURES/BENEFITS
Large Dust Holding Capacity
These filters accommodate between 13 and 25 sq. ft. of filter media into
a unique low-pressure drop design — providing some of the largest
dust-holding capacities available in efficient residential air cleaners
today.
The exceptionally large surface area traps dust, pollen, molds, tobacco
smoke, grease, soot, bacteria, and animal dander to provide cleaner,
fresher air, free of airborne pollutants and irritants regardless of season.
Exceptional System Performance
For optimum system performance use the FNCCAB & Bryant
FILXXFNC high efficiency media filters designed especially for Bryant
furnaces.
Table 2 – Fan Coil Filter (FILXXFNC) Model Number Nomenclature
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
F I L X X F N C 0 0 1 4
Product Type Size
Media Filter 14